1002 Series control unit, Type Y and Z
1002
< NFPA 70, NFPA 496, ISA 12.4 standards
< Optional alarm output indicates air lock failure
< Type Y system certified for Class I, Division 1 to Division 2
< Type Z system certified for Class I, Division 2 to nonhazardous
< Enclosure volume up to 15 ft3
1002 Series

www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
1002 Series control unit, Type Y and Z
Type Code
1 0 0 2 - L P S - C I - Y Z - L H - V X - 2 4 V D C
* Voltage
24 VDC
240 VAC
120 VAC
Cooler indicator gauge
VX Vortex
Mounting configuration
LH vertical mount left
RH vertical mount right
TM horizontal mount top
BM horizontal mount bottom
WM wall mount
FM frame mount
PM panel mount (LPS style only)
System type
YZ Div 1 to Div 2; Div 2 to nonhazardous
Area classification
Cl Class I area
System style
LPS less pressure switch
WPS with pressure switch
WPSA with pressure switch (120 VAC standard)
1002 series  model number
* only for WPSA option
Accessories
  Connection fittings
  Part   Description
  NC-4   1/4" ninety connector
  SC-4   1/4" straight connector
  EFC-4   1/4" flush connector
  EBC-4   1/4" bulkhead connector
  EPC-12   3/4" pipe connector
  Additional items
  Part   Description
  SMK-2   Surface Mounting Kit (-LH-, -RH-, -TM-, -BM-, -WM- models)
  SMK-8   Surface Mounting Kit (-FM-, -PM- models)
  EPSK-1   Explosion Proof Switch Kit (Class I areas)
  EPSK-1A   Explosion Proof Switch Kit (Class I areas)
  GPSK-1   General-purpose Switch Kit (Class I areas)
  RAH   Remote Alarm Horn
  RAB-1   Div. 1 Remote Alarm Beacon
  RAB-2   Div. 2 Remote Alarm Beacon
  LCK   L style conduit fitting kit
  TCK   T style conduit fitting kit
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
25
-05
-1
5 D
ate
 of
 is
su
e:
20
25
-05
-1
5 F
ile
na